
 
 
 

 
 

Name   
 

Committee Role  
Team 

Contact Email address  

Damon Beverley  
 

Chairperson 
Facilities Management 

07813 190760 damonbeverley@hotmail.co.uk 
 

Michelle Cooper       
 

Treasurer and Welfare  07849 526357 shellatoak@aol.com and 
michelle.cooper.cromptonfc@gmail.com 

Andrea Beverley  
 

Secretary, Welfare 07984 928505 andrea.beverley.cromptonfc@gmail.com  
or andreabev69@hotmail.com 

Steve Cooper  
 

Registrations 07955 911143 steve.cooper.cromptonfc@gmail.com 
 

Sean Anderson  Kits & Equipment  
Open Age Ladies  

07464 727484 sean.anderson1507@gmail.com 
 

Ashley Largey  Winter training  
Open Age Ladies  

07979 142727  a.largey@hotmail.co.uk 
 

Chris Leach  
 

IT & Social Media 
Open Age Ladies 

07808 318987 chris.leach.cromptonfc@gmail.com 
 

Simon Dowd  Welfare  
U21s Lads & U13s Dragons  

07434 96937  
 

simon.dowd@live.com 
 

   

Name   Team Contact Email address  

   

Nick Rowbotham U9s & U10s Wildcats  07973 564598 NGR@hotmailco.uk  

Simon Briggs  U11s Simbas  07804 908822 simonbriggs2019@icloud.com 

Danny Brown  U10s Simbas  07827 109391 dannytboneltd@gmail.com 

Kirsty Minnock  U10s Simbas   kirtlou@hotmail.com 

Kristian Bocking  U9/10s Wildcats & U11s Simbas 07593 704597 bocking@mail2world.com 
Wayne Moran  U11s Kimbas  07718 603189 wayne.moran@epta-uk.com 

Chris Kennedy  U11s Kimbas  07795 338700 kenners1985@hotmail.com 

John Ferguson  U12s Kimbas 07985 408593 johnferguson29@hotmail.co.uk 

Darren Heywood U12s Wildcats 07900 903075 darrenheywood@yahoo.co.uk 
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Ian Booton  U11s Lions Boys 07792 746441 mib1967@live.co.uk 

Neil Jones  U11s Lions Boys 07939 202116 neil_jones33@hotmail.com 

John Wroe U12s Lions Boys 07887561398 wroey1@hotmail.co.uk 

Ian Martin U12s Lions Boys 07922 581847 Ianmartin0308@yahoo.co.uk 
Adam Carter  U12s Lions Boys 07540 572015 adamjontycarter@gmail.com 

Liam Whitehead  U12s Lions Boys 07814 254941 liamjohnwhitehead@gmail.com 

Geoffrey Robinson  U13s Dragons Boys See Simon D  
Darren Butterworth  U13s Dragons Boys 07860 877068 dazbutty83@yahoo.co.uk 

Ryan Gumbridge U14s Cobras 07793 094418 ryangrumbridge@gmail.com 

Anthony Platt U14s Cobras  07801 438402 adplatt1978@gmail.com 

Jamie Shaw U16s Rainbows  07792 685720 shawy69@hotmail.co.uk 
Mike Lennon  U16s Galaxy 07920 762551 michael.lennon@duffandphelps.com 

Jonathan Bond U16s Galaxy   

Matt Drogan U18s Nexgen 07843 624263 bluematt_7@live.com 
Frank Shaw U18s Nexgen  07505 774679 frankcshaw@yahoo.co.uk 

Connor Moorfield U21s Lads  07472 212746  
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